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Mildew Net BlotchBrown Rust Rhynchosporium

LG Caravelle
BREEDERS REFERENCE: LGBU18-6531  Trial STATUS: UK Recommended  Parentage: LGBU11-5495-B x KWS Moselle

High yielding 2 row winter barley throughout the UK

KEY STRENGTHS
Very high treated yield potential across all regions of the UK

..............
High untreated yield 

..............
Robust disease resistance package

..............
Very high specific weight and good screenings

.............. 
External trials show good competition in a blackgrass situation

wi
nt

er
 B

AR
LE

Y

DISEASE RESISTANCE
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LG Caravelle KWS Tardis SY Kingsbarn*

9
8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1

Limagrain Field Seeds, Rothwell, Market Rasen, Lincolnshire, LN7 6DT
Tel: 01472 371471            Email: enquiries@limagrain.co.uk
www.lgseeds.co.uk  	    @LGSeedsUK @LGSeedsUK @LGSeedsUK @LGSeedsUK

LG Caravelle KWS Tardis SY Kingsbarn*

* Hybrid
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AGRONOMIC PROFILE

LG Caravelle
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Data used from AHDB 2025/2026 Recommended List. See https://ahdb.org.uk/rl for full dataset. On the 1-9 
scales, high figures indicate that the variety shows the character to a high degree. (e.g. high resistance). 
( ) = limited data. Agronomic features marked with * are breeders perspective.

GRAIN QUALITY 

Specific Weight (kg/hl)

Screenings (% through 2.25 mm)

Screenings (% through 2.5 mm)

BREEDERS REFERENCE: LGBU18-6531  Trial STATUS: UK Recommended  Parentage: LGBU11-5495-B x KWS Moselle

High yielding 2 row winter barley throughout the UK
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Lodging Resistance (no PGR)

Lodging Resistance (plus PGR)

Brackling (%)

Straw Height (no PGR)

Straw Height (plus PGR)

Ripening (days +/- KWS Orwell)

Suitability to Light Soils*

Suitability to Heavy Soils*

70.1

1.9

5.5
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1.5

5.4

71.4

1.8

5.1

LG Caravelle KWS Tardis SY Kingsbarn*

Breeder’s Comment

“A consistently high yielding variety with all the desirable 
agronomic characteristics associated with a great 2-row 
feed variety.”

Ron Granger


